# 504445753 07/06/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4492454

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
LUCINA HEALTH, INC.			06/30/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	ROSALY	ROSALYN BAXTER-JONES DR.		
Street Address:	11956 BI	11956 BERNARDO PLAZA DRIVE		
Internal Address:	#554			
City:		SAN DIEGO		
State/Country:		CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:		92128		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 5			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		870794		
Patent Number:		517960		
Patent Number:		366640		
Patent Number:		994678		
Patent Number:		524259		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	(6	602)248-0522 t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b>	Insuccessful, it will be sent	
		if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
		022481089		
		ics@jaburgwilk.com		
•		IARIA CRIMI SPETH 200 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE		
		UITE 2000		
Address Line 2:		HOENIX, ARIZONA 85012		
		MARIA CRIMI SPETH		
NAME OF SUBMITTEI	R:			
	R:	/mariacrimispeth/ 07/06/2017		

## source=Patent Assignment - Dr. Rosalyn Baxter-Jones#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment - Dr. Rosalyn Baxter-Jones#page2.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This agreement is dated effective June 30, 2017, between Lucina Health, Inc. a Delaware corporation referred to as "Assignor" and Dr. Rosalyn Baxter-Jones, herein referred to as "Assignee."

Assignor owns certain intellectual property. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the intellectual property listed below, along with the good will associated with that property. Both parties agree that there is good and sufficient consideration for this assignment.

This assignment is for the transfer of the following intellectual property:

United States Patent No. 8870794 United States Patent No. 8517960 United States Patent No. 8366640 United States Patent No. 6994678 United States Patent No. 6524259

LUCINA HEALTH, INC

Dr. Rosalyn Baxter-Jones

19080-19080-00001\MCS\DAG\2584484.1

This agreement is dated effective June 30, 2017, between Lucina Health, Inc. a Delaware corporation referred to as "Assignor" and Dr. Rosalyn Baxter-Jones, herein referred to as "Assignee."

Assignor owns certain intellectual property. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the intellectual property listed below, along with the good will associated with that property. Both parties agree that there is good and sufficient consideration for this assignment.

This assignment is for the transfer of the following intellectual property:

United States Patent No. 8870794 United States Patent No. 8517960 United States Patent No. 8366640 United States Patent No. 6994678 United States Patent No. 6524259

### LUCINA HEALTH, INC.

Resalija Barche-Dr. Rosalyn Baxter Jones

19080-19080-00001\MCS\DAG\2584484.1

PATENT REEL: 042926 FRAME: 0617

**RECORDED: 07/06/2017**